

## AITKIN COUNTY HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT



204 First Street NW Aitkin, MN 56431 Phone: 800-328-3744/218-927-7200 Fax: 218-927-7262

## Public Health Nuisance Follow-up Investigation

<mark>Address</mark>	
City, MN	Zip Code

Pursuant to authority granted in Minnesota State Statutes, Section 145A, be advised that the Aitkin County Health & Human Services Department documents the below, and determines the following, in regards to the Public Health Nuisance, identified on Month Date, Year existing at:

Address City, MN Zip Code

Name

To:

Located at parcel #XX-X-XXXXXX

Please be advised that on Month Date, Year, there was inspection of the property. As a result of this visit, the Public Health Nuisance was found to be unsatisfactorily abated. Please contact our office by Month Date, Year to discuss a continued plan of action.

If there is failure to contact our office and/or abate the nuisance, as ordered, by the date noted above, the department shall move forward with abatement activity and all costs will be assessed to the real estate.

Your cooperation and efficiency in regards to this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely,		
		Aitkin County Health & Human Services
Date:	Month Date, Year	Name, Public Health Supervisor Aitkin County Health & Human Services Designated Agent

cc: Name, Aitkin County Attorney

Name, Director, Aitkin County Environmental Services
Name, Director, Aitkin County Health & Human Services

Name, Aitkin County Board of Commissioners